## Resolution # 1939

In regard to Improvement district as provided for in Resolutions numbers 2 and 3 passed by the councilon February 7th. 1939.

Whereas there is a possibilty that the proposed project cannot be completed on account of lack of funds or other reasons, therefore be it;

Resolved that the City Engineer, or other persons supervising the work, be instructed to do the improvement in sequences as follows.

South line of Maple Street.

2 nd.:- Maple Street from Second Street to the East line of Park Street.

3 rd.: Park Street from Maple Street to the North line of Vine Street.

4 th.: Vine Street from Park Street to The East line of Third Street.

- 5 th .: Ash Street from Park Street to Second Street.
- 6 th.:-Academy Street from Main Street to second Street.

7 th.:- Isabella Street from the West line of Park to Main Street.

8 th.:- Rosé Street from Main Street to Second Street.

Passed by the Council this 7th. day of March 1939. Approved by the Mayor this 7th. day of March 1939.

Attest

City Recorder

Mayor of the City of Lebanon